

ROCKY FOREST RIVER RUN, LLC

SHUTTLE RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND ASSUMPTION OF RISK AGREEMENT

-Must be signed and given to RFRR staff prior to trip - Read Carefully before Signing -

In consideration of being allowed to participate in in Rocky Forest River Run, LLC services, I expressly assume the risk and legal liability and release Rocky Forest River Run from all claims for injuries, damages or loss which may be sustained as a result of and including but not limited to, vehicle operations and boarding and/or exiting the vehicle.

I recognize and acknowledge that Rocky Forest River Run (hereinafter RFRR) is neither a common carrier nor in the business of providing transportation services to the public. I further recognize and acknowledge that there are certain risks of physical injury to vehicle passengers, and I voluntarily agree to assume the full risk of any injuries, damages or loss, regardless of severity, that may be sustained as a result of receiving shuttle services by RFRR, including, but not limited to injuries, damages and loss arising from negligent operations or supervision of the vehicle.

- 1) I certify that I have adequate insurance to cover any injury or damage I may incur or cause while participating, or else I agree to bear the costs of such injury or damage myself.
- 2) I, for myself and on behalf of my heirs, administrators, personal representatives, next of kin, and/or assigns do hereby fully and forever release, waive, indemnify, and hold harmless Rocky Forest River Run, LLC and its owners, their officers, operators, agents, employees, affiliates, other participants, sponsors, and, if applicable, owners and lessors of premises used to conduct event(s), as well as any loss of service which may arise out of my use of RFRR premises or facilities; and I do further agree that I shall not bring any claims, demands, or legal actions against RFRR for losses or liability arising out of or related to any injury, disability, or death I may suffer, or loss or damage to person or property, whether arising from the negligence of Rocky Forest River Run or otherwise, to the fullest extent permitted by law.
- 3) I agree Rocky Forest River Run is not responsible for any lost or damaged personal property while on RFRR property, shuttle vehicle, or while renting RFRR devices, whether on land or water. I also recognize the contagious nature of COVID-19 and voluntarily assume those risks.

I have read this release of liability and assumption of risk agreement and fully understand its terms, and understand that I have given up substantial rights and by signing this document. I acknowledge I have read this document and specifically understand I am releasing and waiving any claims or actions that may occur, for the negligent acts, omissions or other conduct by the owners, agents, operators, or staff of RFRR, and sign it freely and voluntarily without any enticement.

X				
Participant's signature		Date		
Participant's Printed Name	2:			
Address:		City:	State:	Zip:
*Cell Phone #:	Emergency Contact Name:		Phone #:	
Vehicle Make:	Model:	_ Color:	Tag #:	-
Trip: 1 - Crater Park > RFRR (1.5-	3 hr) 2 - Ronda >RFRR * (3-5.5 hr)			
Shuttle Fee \$	Life Vest or Paddle Rental \$	Other Purchases	\$	
Paid: Cash Credit	Card Online	Total \$		

^{*}If your trip does not end at RFRR, paddlers may be expected to call RFRR staff with time & when ready to be picked up.